

From: [Foi Enquiries](#)
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: FOI-17-1342 - Council Tax Bands
Date: 29 September 2017 09:22:57
Attachments: [Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf](#)

Dear [REDACTED],

Thank you for your information request of 19 September 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

I would like to request a FOI request to be supplied with the following information, by council boundary. (By number and percentage) Please supply present figures and any historical data/ figures held by the authority. 1993 and current year.

1. Total number of houses valued as part by band for council tax valuation process.

The oldest data held is as at 28/02/2002, there was 105,390 properties.

As at 04/09/2017 there are 116,821 properties in Aberdeen City.

2. Total number of houses in each council tax band (A-H) for council tax valuation process.

As at 28/02/2002 there are the following properties:

Band A 21,798
Band B 27,827
Band C 17,333
Band D 11,332
Band E 12,606
Band F 7,292
Band G 6,512
Band H 690

As at 04/09/2017 there are the following properties:

Band A 22,930
Band B 28,202
Band C 18,963
Band D 15,320
Band E 14,402
Band F 8,475
Band G 7,547
Band H 982

ACC is unable to provide you with information on **Total number of houses valued as part by band for council tax valuation process** and **Total number of houses in each council tax band (A-H) for council tax valuation process from 1993** as it is not held by ACC. The earliest information we hold is from 2002 and is provided above. In order to comply with its obligations under the terms of Section 17 of the FOISA, ACC hereby gives notice that this information is not

held by it.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Grant Webster
Information Compliance Officer

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

Information Compliance Team
Customer Service
Corporate Governance
Aberdeen City Council
3rd Floor North
Business Hub 17
Marischal College
Broad Street
ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Tel 03000 200 292

*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan.
Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk